## Addendum #3

## Thank-you Resolution by Reports/Resolutions 2022 Committee

BE IT RESOLVED that we, District Six, Sons of Norway, 2022 Convention, express our appreciation to the District Board for its faithful and dedicated service during this past double biennium, and to District Six President Luella Grangaard for her dedication and exceptional leadership.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that we extend our appreciation to all District Board members, the Headquarters' staff, and the International Board for their support. We also extend our appreciation to Connie O'Brien, Sons of Norway Director of Fraternal Development, for her comprehensive presentations.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED we also wish to thank our International Director Mary Beth Ingvoldstad.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED we say Mange Tusen Takk to the Cultural Sessions and Leadership Workshops presenters and facilitators. District Six is so fortunate to have had the opportunity to have leaders willing to share their knowledge and expertise.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that we extend our appreciation to all former International and District officers for their dedication and service for the Good of the Order.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the delegates and officers extend their thanks and appreciation to the marshals and greeters and all our lodge members who wore their beautiful bunads and represented the culture of Norway. To the cookie committee and to the many lodges who donated cookies for our coffee breaks we say "Takk for maten" (Thank you for the food.)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that we express our appreciation to the other appointed officers of this convention: the Teller Committee, Finance Committee, Reports and Resolutions Committee, Nominating Committee, Caucus Leaders, Parliamentarian, Musician, Campership Committee and Scholarship Committee for their work at this convention. We especially want to thank and commend retiring Zone Directors and District Officers for their skills and loyal service as they vacate their respective positions.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that we express our thanks to all those who serve on the Recreation Center Board and to those who have contributed to the Let It Flow Campaign and The Playground Fundraiser and to the Century Club. We thank those lodges who provide scholarships and camperships for our camp attendees.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that we express our appreciation for the work and support this double biennium created for the Board of Directors (and convention committee); the Recreation Center Board; and Janie Kelly, past International Director and past District President, for the Memorial Service.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the District President and Vice President be empowered to express the appreciation of the convention delegation to anyone whom this committee may have unintentionally overlooked.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that if it is subsequently found that the District Board or this Convention Delegation failed to provide all the authority, detail, and procedures necessary to carry out its convention directives and actions, that the District Board be authorized to act on and resolve such matters. The District Board is specifically authorized to review and approve the minutes of this 2022 District Six, Sons of Norway District Lodge Meeting and Convention.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that we wish the organizers of the 2024 Convention well, and that we, as past participants, help them in any way possible.

FINALLY, BE IT RESOLVED that we encourage all delegates, officers, and guests at this convention to join together in the fraternal spirit of the Order as established by our Founding Fathers, and that we encourage all Sons of Norway members to abide by our general and individual lodge mission statements. The Reports/Resolutions Committee thanks all that have so readily helped us accomplish our tasks at this wonderful District Six, Sons of Norway 2022 Mesa Convention.